rate borrowings, and by the use of interest rate swap contracts. Hedging activities are evaluated regularly to align
with interest rate views and defined risk appetite, ensuring the most cost-effective hedging strategies are applied.

			   Exposure to Interest rate risk:
	 The Interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instruments as reported to management of

Company is as follows:

(` in Lakh)

Particulars  Total borrowings  Floating rate
borrowings

 Fixed rate
borrowings

As at March 31, 2022
INR  6,080.96  2,296.24  3,784.72
USD  1,353.36  -  1,353.36
Euro  1,351.72  -  1,351.72
Total 8,786.04  2,296.24  6,489.80

(` in Lakh)

Particulars  Total borrowings  Floating rate
borrowings

 Fixed rate
borrowings

As at March 31, 2021
INR  8,416.09  2,270.26  6,145.83
USD  1,470.29  -  1,470.29
Euro  6,242.36  -  6,242.36
Total  16,128.74  2,270.26  13,858.48

			   Sensitivity Analysis:
	 An increase / decrease of 50 basis points on the reporting date would have increased / decreased the Profit before

Tax as shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variants remain constant.

(` in Lakh)

Particulars
Increase /

Decrease in Basis
Points

Effect on profit before tax

FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21

INR Borrowings
0.5%  (11.48)  (11.35)

-0.5%  11.48  11.35

Polyplex Corporation Limited
Annual Report 2021-22158

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2022

		  iii.	 Commodity price risk:
	 The main raw materials which company procures are global commodities and their prices are to a great extent

linked to the movement of crude prices directly or indirectly and any adverse fluctuation in the raw material cost
can impact the Company’s operating margins depending upon the ability of the Company to pass on the increase
in costs to its customers. As selling prices are usually negotiated on a monthly / quarterly basis, in a balanced
demand supply situation, the Company is able to adjust the selling prices following any changes in the raw material